Franchisee, with no opportunity to cure.  If the Franchisee, Franchisee’s Business Manager and/or 
Responsible Agent does not successfully complete the Initial Training Program, Franchisee may substitute 
another trainee, but must pay a training fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per trainee.  
Any replaced Business Manager who is hired or designated by Franchisee after the Franchised Business is 
Open for Business must attend and satisfactorily complete NAPC’s next scheduled Initial Training 
Program, and Franchisee must pay a training fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per 
trainee. 

4.2 Opening Training.  Prior to the commencement of Franchisee’s business and for a period of 30 
days after Franchisee is Open for Business, NAPC will provide opening business and management 
consultation pertaining to the operation of the Franchised Business and effective implementation of the